
Rules Coordinator Contact Information Last Updated:  12/20/2016

Agency Name Rules Coordinator Address Telephone No. email

Accountancy, Board of Dwyer, Elizabeth

1511 Pontiac Ave., Bld 69-2

Cranston, RI  02920 462-9615 elizabeth.dwyer@dbr.ri.gov

Administration, Dept. of

   Adjudication, Administrator of

   Central Services

   Equal Opportunity Office

   Library & Information Services

   Minority Business Enterprise

   Municipal Affairs

   Personnel Administration

   Planning

   Purchasing Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov

Agricultural Lands Preservation Commission Kay, Mary E.

235 Promenade Street, Suite 425

Providence, Rhode Island 02908 222-4700 X 2304 mary.kay@dem.ri.gov

Airport Corporation Frazier, Peter

2000 Post Road

Warwick, Rhode Island  02886-1533 691-2287 pfrazier@pvdairport.com

Arts, State Council on the Rosenbaum, Randall

One Capitol Hill, 3rd floor

Providence, RI 02908 222-3883 Randall.Rosenbaum@arts.ri.gov

Attorney General, Dept. of Lindbeck, Joee

150 South Main St.

Providence, RI  02903 274-4400 x2424 jlindbeck@riag.ri.gov

Auditor General Rossi, Michael

86 Weybosset St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-2435 x3036 michael.rossi@oag.ri.gov

Batterers Intervention Program Standards Oversight Committee Cortese, Shelley

18 Wilma Schlesler Lane

Dorothea Dix Building

Cranston, RI  02920 462-1619 shelley.cortese@doc.ri.gov 

Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities and Hospitals, Dept. of Theriault, Gail

14 Harrington Road

Cranston, RI 02920 462-2401 Gail.Theriault@ohhs.ri.gov

Building Code Standards Committee Leyden, John

One Capitol Hill, 2nd Floor

Providence, RI  02908 222-3529 John.Leyden@doa.ri.gov

Business Regulation, Dept. of / Division of Design Professionals:

      Architects Committee

      Engineers Committee

      Land Surveyors Committee

      Landscape Architects Committee Dwyer, Elizabeth

1511 Pontiac Ave., Bld 69-2

Cranston, RI  02920 462-9615 elizabeth.dwyer@dbr.ri.gov

Business Regulation, Dept. of

   Banking Division

   Central Management Division

   Commercial Licensing/Racing & Athletics Division

   Insurance Division

   Securities Division Dwyer, Elizabeth

1511 Pontiac Ave., Bld 69-2

Cranston, RI  02920 462-9615 elizabeth.dwyer@dbr.ri.gov

Capital Center Commission Ise, Christopher J.

444 Westminster Street, Suite 3A

Providence, Rhode Island 02903 680-8521 cise@providenceri.com

Cemetery Commission, RI Historical Malcolm, Margaret

137 Irving Road

Warwick, Rhode Island 02888 467-8142 pmalcolm@cox.net 

Children, Youth & Families, Dept. of St. Jacques, Sarah

101 Friendship St.

Providence, RI  02903 528-3793 Sarah.stjacques@dcyf.ri.gov

Coastal Resources Management Council Willis, Jeffrey M.

Oliver Stedman Government Center Rm 116

4808 Tower Hill Rd

Wakefield, RI  02879-1900 783-3370 jwillis@crmc.ri.gov

Commerce Corporation (formerly Economic Development Corporation) Walker, Michael S.

Commerce Corporation

315 Iron Horse Way, Suite 101

Providence, RI 02908 278.9100 x105 Mike.Walker@commerceri.com

Contractors' Registration Board Whalen, George

One Capitol Hill

Providence, Rhode Island 02908 222-1269 George.Whalen@doa.ri.gov

Corrections, Dept. of DelSesto, Jayne

RI Department of Corrections

Maximum Security Administration Wing, 1st Floor

1375 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, RI  02920 462-3533 Jayne.DelSesto@doc.ri.gov

Council on Elementary and Secondary Education Teixeira, Angela M.

255 Westminster St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-8435 Angela.Teixeira@ride.ri.gov

Disabilities, Governor's Commission Cooper, Bob

Pastore Ctr, 41 Cherry Dale Ct.

Cranston, RI  02920-3049 462-0102 bob.cooper@gcd.ri.gov

E-911 Uniform Emergency Telephone System Authority Gazerro, Maura

311 Danielson Pike

North Scituate, RI  02857 444-1298 Maura.Gazerro@risp.dps.ri.gov

Education, Board of Teixeira, Angela M.

255 Westminster St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-8435 Angela.Teixeira@ride.ri.gov

mailto:mary.kay@dem.ri.gov#
mailto:jlindbeck@riag.ri.gov#
mailto:michael.rossi@oag.ri.gov#
mailto:pmalcolm@cox.net#
mailto:jwillis@crmc.ri.gov#
mailto:Maura.Gazerro@risp.dps.ri.gov#


Rules Coordinator Contact Information Last Updated:  12/20/2016

Agency Name Rules Coordinator Address Telephone No. email

Education, Department of Teixeira, Angela M.

255 Westminster St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-8435 Angela.Teixeira@ride.ri.gov

Elderly Affairs, Division of Caputo, Bethany

RI Department of Human Services

Office of Policy Analysis

57 Howard Avenue, 1st Floor

Cranston, RI 02920 462-6159 Bethany.Caputo@dhs.ri.gov

Elections, State Board of Doyle-Chatelle, Patricia

50 Branch Ave.

Providence, RI  02904 222-1905 Patricia.Chatelle@elections.ri.gov

Energy Resources, Office of Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov

Environmental Management, Dept. of Kay, Mary E.

235 Promenade Street, Suite 425

Providence, Rhode Island 02908 222-4700 X 2304 mary.kay@dem.ri.gov

Ethics Commission Gramitt, Jason

40 Fountain St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-3790 x17 jason.gramitt@ethics.ri.gov

Executive Office of Commerce Licht, Jeremy

Executive Office of Commerce

82 Smith Street, Room 110

Providence, RI 02903 222-6950 jeremy.licht@commerce.ri.gov

Fire Academy, State (Fire Marshal's) Gazerro, Maura

311 Danielson Pike

North Scituate, RI  02857 444-1298 Maura.Gazerro@risp.dps.ri.gov

Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal and Review Hague, Kathleen

RI Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal and Review

2 Regan Court, Mathias Bldg. #56

Cranston, RI  02920 462-0940 Kathleen.Hague@doa.ri.gov

General Treasurer, Office of the Lucas, Amanda

50 Service Ave., 2nd Floor

Warwick, RI 02886 462-7649 alucas@treasury.ri.gov

Health and Educational Bldg Corp. Donovan, Robert

170 Westminster St., Suite 1200

Providence, RI  02903 831-3770 rdonovan@rihebc.com

Health and Human Services, Executive Office of Shelov, M. Elizabeth

Louis Pasteur Building

57 Howard Avenue, Room 142

Cranston, RI 02920 462-1575 Elizabeth.Shelov@ohhs.ri.gov

Health Insurance Comm., Office of Metivier, Alyssa R.

1511 Pontiac Avenue, Bldg. 69-1

Cranston, RI 02920 462-1677 alyssa.metivier@ohic.ri.gov

Health, Dept. of Dundulis, Bill

3 Capitol Hill - Room 201

Providence, RI  02908-5097 222-7767 Bill.Dundulis@health.ri.gov

Higher Education Assistance Authority Joyce, Michael

560 Jefferson Blvd.

Suite 100

Warwick, RI 02886-1304 736-1172 mjoyce@riheaa.org

Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission Sanderson, Edward F.

The Old State House

150 Benefit St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-4130 Edward.Sanderson@preservation.ri.gov

Housing and Mortgage Finance Corporation Myers, Corinne

44 Washington St.

Providence, RI  02903 277-1552 cmyers@rhodeislandhousing.org

Housing Appeals Board Richard, Steven M.

One Citizens Plaza, Suite 500

Providence, RI 02903-1345 454-1020 srichard@nixonpeabody.com

Housing Resources Commission Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov

Human Rights, Commission for Gaschen, Francis

180 Westminster St., 3rd floor

Providence, RI  02903 222-4477 Francis.Gaschen@richr.ri.gov

Human Services, Dept. of Caputo, Bethany

RI Department of Human Services

Office of Policy Analysis

57 Howard Avenue, 1st Floor

Cranston, RI 02920 462-6159 Bethany.Caputo@dhs.ri.gov

I-195 Redevelopment District Ilcisko, Amber

315 Iron Horse Way, Ste. 101

Providence, RI 02908 383-5900 ailcisko@195district.com

Infrastructure Bank (formerly Clean Water Finance Agency) Jackson, Marcelina

235 Promenade Street, Suite 119

Providence, RI 02908 453-4430 x119 mjackson@riinfrastructurebank.com

Judicial Nominating Commission Dinezza, Rachel M.

One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Providence RI 02903 274-7200 RDINEZZA@APSLAW.COM
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Judiciary, Rhode Island Hamil, Julie

250 Benefit St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-3266 jhamil@courts.ri.gov

Labor & Training, Dept. of Fontes, Sean

RI Department of Labor and Training, Bldg. 71-2

1511 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, RI 02902 462-8861 Sean.Fontes@dlt.ri.gov

Legislative Services, Joint Committee Montanaro, Frank

Joint Committee on Legislative Services

82 Smith Street  - Room 3

Providence RI 02903 222-6533 kjackson@rilegislature.gov

Narragansett Bay Commission Chloe A. Davis, Esq.

One Service Road

Providence, RI 02905 (401) 461-8848 ext. 320 cdavis@narrabay.com

Parole Board Degnan, Matthew

Rhode Island Parole Board

Varley Bldg. #46

40 Howard Ave. 

Cranston, RI 02920 462-0902 matthew.degnan@doc.ri.gov

Personnel Appeal Board Conway, Donna

RI Department of Administration

One Capitol Hill

Providence, RI  02908 222-1280 Donna.Conway@doa.ri.gov

Public Safety, Department of Gazerro, Maura

311 Danielson Pike

North Scituate, RI  02857 444-1298 Maura.Gazerro@risp.dps.ri.gov

Public Transit Authority (RIPTA) Salzillo, Benjamin

705 Elmwood Avenue 

Providence, Rhode Island 02907 784-9500 ext. 139 bsalzillo@ripta.com

Public Utilities & Carriers, Div. Of (Public Utilities Commission) Kogut, Thomas

89 Jefferson Boulevard 

Warwick, RI 02895 780-2105 thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov

Public Utilities Commission Massaro, Luly

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI  02888 780-2107 luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov

Quonset Development Corporation Sherman, Jill

95 Cripe Street

North Kingstown, RI 02852 295-0044 ext 245 jsherman@quonset.com

Resource Recovery Corporation OConnell, Michael

65 Shun Pike

Johnston, RI  02919 228-3262 moconnell@rirrc.org

Revenue, Department of

   Motor Vehicles, Division of

   Taxation, Division of

   Property Valuation, Division of

   Lottery, Division of McConaghy, Marilyn Shannon

One Capitol Hill

Providence, Rhode Island 02908 574-9109 marilyn.mcconaghy@revenue.ri.gov

Rivers Council, Rhode Island Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov

Secretary of State, Office of Telford, Katherine

State Archives Division

337 Westminster St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-2353 ktelford@sos.ri.gov

State Police Gazerro, Maura

311 Danielson Pike

North Scituate, RI  02857 444-1298 Maura.Gazerro@risp.dps.ri.gov

Student Loan Authority, RI Simpson, Noel

560 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI  02882 468-1792 nsimpson@risla.com

Transportation, Dept. of Igliozzi, John

Two Capitol Hill

Providence, RI  02903 222-6510 john.igliozzi@dot.ri.gov

Turnpike and Bridge Authority Durgin, Marianne

One East Shore Rd.

Jamestown, RI  02835 423-1903  mdurgin@ritba.org

Unauthorized Practice of Law Comm. Hamil, Julie

250 Benefit St.

Providence, RI  02903 222-3266 jhamil@courts.ri.gov

Underground Storage Tank Review Board Kay, Mary E.

235 Promenade Street, Suite 425

Providence, Rhode Island 02908 222-4700 X 2304 mary.kay@dem.ri.gov

Wastewater Treatment Facilities, Board of Certification of Operators of Patenaude, William L.

c/o RI DEM Office of Water Resources

235 Promenade St.

Providence, RI 02908 222-4700 x 7264 Bill.Patenaude@DEM.RI.GOV

Water Resources Board Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov

Water Resources Board Corporate Majcher, Daniel W.

R.I. Department of Administration

Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl.

Providence, RI 02908 222-8880 Daniel.Majcher@doa.ri.gov
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